

Website Accessibility Certification

California Department of Finance

State Agency or Entity Name

DOF Webmaster / webmaster@dof.ca.gov

Contact Name and Email

The undersigned certify that, as of June 14, 2023, the website of the California Department of Finance (<u>https://dof.ca.gov</u>) is designed, developed, and maintained to be accessible. This denotes compliance with the following:

- California Government Code Sections 7405, 11135, and 11546.7
- Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1 published by the Web Accessibility Initiative of the World Wide Web Consortium
- At a minimum Level AA success criteria

Richard Gillihan	/s/	7/24/2023
Printed Name of Chief	Signature of DOF COO	Date
Operation Officer		
Department of Finance		
Wesley Major	/s/	7/25/2023
Printed Name of Chief	Signature of DOF CIO	Date
Information Officer		
Department of Finance		